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CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS R
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T (2) CONT. 2X TOP PLATES, EXTEND EACH END OOOOJ\ ,\P \)> ///
oo p o o o o ZX INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL SPLICES WITH PART 1: GENERAL PART 14: STUD SUPPORTS FOR BEAMS &‘%o d, ///
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L THE CONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL TAKE AL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO MAINTAIN AND OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUMN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE TRUE WDTH OF NS
BT v 35 ¥ INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION. THE BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNO, FOR THE SKEWED ON~F X3
Sy CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE' SHALL BE TAKEN T0 ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON WAL S
MINIMUM 3'x11%" CONTINUOUS BEAM FULL . */9/ & fo| 7/16" 0.5.8. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL BART Z: DESGH LOADS o E BEMN RING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR ST AN
LENGTH OF FRAME, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE . . 6] SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS (BEAM, INFILL 2.01  DESIGN LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE TABLE BELOW: é&%ﬁu%ﬁuﬁgﬂ' ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A TRPL STUD GANGED eo00® ()Q \\\\
. . \
LAY S| WAL ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NAL U LVE LOAD (PSF)  DEAD LOAD (PSF) % o
711/ 7)) 7 Fle| SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, 1402  DIMENSIONAL LUMBER BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: Ly
NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED ol  BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" 0.C. AT D K XD STAR TH -4 THE BN I PERPEDUIR T, OR SKEED FELATIE 10 T WAL, U BEA
Vi " FIXED STAR ACCESS, STAIRS, FIRE ESCAPES 40 10 SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS 1 1/2° TO ALLOW (=4 o
AREA TO BEAM WTH 8d NALS AT Am SHEET EDGES AND 12" 0.C. IN THE. FIELD. > STARS, FOR A CONTNUOUS RIM JOIST WHERE APPLICABLE) AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A g g g § 8
3" 0.C. EACH WAY ‘ GARAGES (PASSENGER CARS ONLY) 50 - GANGED STUD COLUMN THE SAME WDTH AS THE BEAM TYP UNO. (EG. A TRIPLE 2X10 IS Z5 g 5] g
4 ) ATIS (O STORAGE, LESS THAN ' HEADROOK) 10 10 BE AN 10 ENSURE D COLDN 15 CATESED ON T B~ TCULAR CARE SHAL 2 SgAgd
» olé] ol WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL WIDTH ATTICS (WTH STORAGE) 2 10 2-BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A @ Sz gg g
(2) ROWS 16d NALLS AT 3" 0.C. Ky U exceens 1 6”,” PROVIDE. ADDITIONAL ROOF 20 10 (15 FOR VAULTS) MNIUM OF 3™ ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A DAL STUD GANGED COLUMN E. 3 % =858
T F4 /77 A7+ STUDS AT 16 0.C. NAIL SHEATHING TO Ba B S8 £ E
Y NOTES: — INDIVIDUAL STAR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY DISTRBUTED | 1403 EXTRA JOISTS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO Sl
(2) SIMPSON CS16 x 48" LONG COIL ooV oA ¥ /4/o/ ¥ Alsle] ALL STUDS WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" O.C. LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA THE BEAM SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD. <8 L E2&
STRAPS WITH 10d NAILS EACH HOLE ON K o0 OF 4 SQ. WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESS. ng = -
INSIDE FACE OF WALL FOR A PANEL SPLICE (": NEEDED) PANEL - BUILDER TO VERIFY DEAD LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED 10 PSF WHEN HEAVY FLOOR OR 14.04 STUDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN S E o
dd ols] , ROOF FINISHES SUCH AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED. NOTIFY ENGINEERING UNDER THE COLUMN NALLED TOGETHER WITH ONE ROW OF 10d NALLS AT 8° 0.C. (TWO ROWS g2 I
‘ ] 50 GOMMON BLOGKNG AND OGCUR W TESE cOTION BF COUTHUDLS, DOW T0 T FOURBATON o, TEER PROPCALY DEGED. ot 5= 2 3
e >7— » 202 INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL STRUCTURAL ELEMENT SUCH AS A BEAN. COLUMNS TRANSFERRING LOADS THROUGH S5 <
olé] oio| MIDDLE 24" OF WALL HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE SOLIDLY BLOCKED FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STUD COLUMN 8.3 o
¥ 3" 0.C. NAILING IS REQUIRED IN EACH 203 BASIC WIND DESIGN VELOCITY OF 120 MPH. WTHIN THE CAVITY FORMED BY THE << 8 N
Nd y v FLOOR JOISTS. £ @
m SECTION le]o <ls| PANEL EDGE. 204 SOL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUMPTIVE). g £ 8 =
BORTAL FRAVE WAL % e PART 15: NAIING OF MULTI PLY WOOD BEAMS =8 <
" . PART 5: CONCRETE AND SLABS ON GRADE £ @)
U 1/2" = 1-0" Z{ AU 7/16” 0.SB. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD 15.01  SOLID SAWN LUMBER JOISTS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE é” =4 8
! AN\ EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. AT SHADED 501 SCHAAISI IuA%ACAEMﬁ?Iuﬁ%EEOMSg#ELSS ?VEE %”TRDJE?‘%%LO\FE%B Sé. »}@ %ﬁTgﬁlYNSM?iY;. G\#g ADJACENT MEMBERS N THE BEAM NAILED TOGETHER WITH THREE ROWS OF 10d NALS g @
[¢le " AREAS NAIL SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS ALL CONCRETE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS, IS TO BE CAST IN PLACE, TYP ROW 0 150 NALS © 16+ .0 FOR 246 O SMALLER, STAGGER RN i S5 <
CONCRETE OR MASONRY FND WALL. ofe ofo (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d UNO. SE
MASONRY END WALLS LESS THAN 48" WIDE / NAILS AT 3" O.C. 502 RENFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED. MXED AND PLACED N | 1902 LV MENBERS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE ADJACENT MENBERS =5
SHALL BE REINFORCED PER SECTION R602.10.43 \ [/ iy ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECFICATIONS OF ACI 316, LATEST EDITION. g ¢ PFAM FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANGFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, TP £3
OF THE NCRBC. LATEST EDITION. lsfe [sts 503  SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL CONTAIN SYNTHETIC POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED 85
0 YA WL Y, CA \(Nzgfi‘ SSET(l;JlSI)ExIT’\é I?AT CIFITQEJE %’;D OIEDhé[I)iIr\?(E MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2", DOSAGE RATE 1 1/2 LBS/CU YD. SLAB TO BE Z o
. - PLACED ON A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 2° MIN GRANULAR FILL ON SOIL WTH 90% ! " 0.C. UNO. s
o Jd SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS U STAIDARD PROCCR GENSTY. VAPOR BARRER WAY 6. OWITED FOR SLAS NoT o ?f%TUﬁD%'gthﬂsi’,“s.%%ﬁ%@?gﬁﬁ%f%ﬁ%ﬁ%{%ﬁﬁi&%ﬁg?i“““i"% €8
a< » » N S E
= 2 - 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO 1 /2 DIA x 7° EMBED ?(T)URDsg(A:IﬁLO%ﬁ(I,S A§H ?ﬁ)ugém 00th0qu388§, %p MLTND((J)W OPENINGS. THE KING STUDS : i
: : : "x2"x2" PART 6: REBAR AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT .
T T e, o 4\ mg:ggngéTiDVISII%HO’fAE/JgLS%wxﬁ PFEIEQALELANS 601  REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60 TYP UNO O AL S O R R T oLy T SOLE PLATE f 2 =
4 a4 . D 3 ! AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16° 0SB EXTERIOR BRACNG AND ROW OF 2X4 / 5 3
. S - ST I?IPS];Z&EDZPESR ZE()D{]A()NT:EE)Q%)DQO%E T 602 LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B AS DEFINED BY AGI 318, TYP UNO 246 PURUNS AT 8 HEGHT {AND AT 10" HEIHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UNC: ® o =)
, AT R © .. .| INSIALLED PER SECTION R602.10.4.9 OF THE 24 @12 0C: 120" 2X6 @ 12° 0.C: 18-8" S5 =&
2. s L4 T NCRBC, LATEST EDITION. 8.03 WRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 9 GA AND SHALL CONFORM To ASTM AT064 DBL 2X¢ © 16" 0C: 13-4 DBL 266 @ 16° 0.: 20" e= Z|a
< A . -
S——. 0L I ML UG B OLOMG ST 1 Sl E
= ). [
701 CONCRETE MASONFRr, NITS SHALL CONFORN TO ASTH €50 AND. G55, NORMAL WEIGHT. —WALL BRACING IS BY ENGINEERED DESIGN AND NOT PRESCRIPTIVE PER SECTION £ o 3
' sieihmis pub ol | L3 ||€
ALLOWABLE I-JOIST SUBSTITUTION ABBREVIATIONS 7.02  CLAY MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C52-17 GRADE SW A O 0, NSURE. THE MINMU 5% g 8
7.03  MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476, MIN ~BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 602.3(1) TO 5 >
NOTE: MAINTAIN JOIST DEPTH, DIRECTION, AND SPACING SPECIFIED ON COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSl. PROVIDE CONTINUQUS PANEL UPLIFT RESISTANGE AND COMPLIANCE WITH NCRB g o a
PLANS. ABV  ABOVE FND  FOUNDATION TJ TRIPLE JOIST ﬁfygﬂgg%{%&gkgg%gﬁ NOTED OTHERWISE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS. 2 E
R B.% ggm 05 ;gg zggnglgpm TRT;FE TRT?I;EE\L 7.04  MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 530 “ENGE T Eun Bt . o stoo f . e i e pe
MANUFACTURER ~ DEPTH SERES ~ MOUNT HGR  FLANGE HGR BTgr; EE\Tsﬁ«N et o ﬁﬁh@(‘m J,?S m&%s S,Ig% lr;ocm 705 LADDER WRE RENFORGEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH ASS. 6° MIN LAPS IO N TOE( R L A N AL g
BELOW WITH (3) 16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. BLOCKING AT HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN BRACED 9
BLUELINX 11.875° BL 40  IUS2.56/11.88  [152.56/11.88 00'(‘:2 g%’:ﬂ){us SHEATHING m mg‘&m VENEER " &Tﬁfvﬁg PART 8 BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS WALL LINES ON?.Y REQUIRED AT SHADED WALLS, UNO. 3 g
BOISE CASCADE  11.875" BCI 50005 1US2.06/11.88  ITS2.06/11.88
BOSE CASCADE  11.875° BOI 6000s US237/11.88  ITs237/11.88 | | gt DS S 803 ANCHOR RODS AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM T0 ASTM FIS54-15 GRADE 36 UNO. BENT BART 17: KNG SIS 28
» AVS ‘= O
INTERNATIONAL ~ 11.875" 1B 400 1US2.56/11.88  IT52.56/11.88 DJ DOUBLE JOIST PSI PARALLEL STRAND 1701 KING STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: a8
BEAMS \ DSP DBL STUD POCKET LUMBER PART &: DRIVEN FASTENERS £ 8
LP CORP 11.875" LPI 20+  IUS2.56/11.88  [152.56/11.88 EQ EQUAL PT PRESSURE TREATED , , NUMBER OF KNG STUDS 23 ol (| F
NORDIC 1875 N 40X IUS256/11.88  11S2.56/11.88 A EAcH O QUAD JOIST 901 NALS, SPIKES AND STAPLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F 1667— 05. NAILS ARE TO BE MAX OPENING WDTH _5'-0° ¢'-0" 13-0" 17'-0" 21'=0 &e 515|%
ROSEBURG 11875 RFPI 405 IUS256/11.88  [1S2.56/11.88 | | FLG FLANGE SP STUD POCKET COMMON WRE. OR BOX SwSE a1 B S 4 =S S=|g
WEYERHAEUSER ~ 11.875" TJI 210 1US2.06/11.88 1752.06/11.88 FLPL FUTCH PLATE SQ  SQUARE PART 10: DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 2%8 1 1 1 ] 2 28 wn
WEYERHAEUSER ~ 11.875" EEI-20  IUS2.37/11.88  ITS2.37/11.88 FLR  FLOOR ®E
1001 SOLD SAWN HOUD. FRAMING DESGN 1S BASED.ON 0. 2 SPRUCE PNE FR (R SYP £2 PART 18: SUBSTITUTIONS .85
BLUELINX 14" BU40  1US2.56/14 1152.56/14  RAFTERS, J d n B >l 5 & -
BOISE CASCADE 14" BOI 5000s  1US2.06/14 1752.06/14 NOTES PART 11: ENGINEERED LUMBER B R R B s A mns Ok PLAN. e Bles ENG NBG/CMC
BOISE CASCADE 14" BCI 60005 IUS2.37/14 1152.37/14 — DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS ARE THE SOLE o™ s
LP CORP 14" Pl 20+ IUS2.56/14 1152.56/14 THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVEWING PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE BUILDER not E!L 1°g ;%EMgNF','g}JM EAJl?sz% F?SEIS'G? SjRgggﬁgszEFAS_F%(Ljogg RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. @ .2 % DATE  4/17/2023
NORDIC 14" NI 40X 1US2.56,/14 1152.56/14 SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR) BEFORE PROCEEDING IF THE Lgl. MINIMUM ALLOWABLE TJES!GN STR’ESSES_ARE AS F’OLL(%W_S PART 19: OWNERSHP OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN S
ROSEBURG 14 RFPI40s  IUS2.56/14 T52.56/14 FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE NOTED BEFORE OR DURING CONSTRUCTION: E= 1.3 X 10E6 PS,, Fb = 1700 PS, Fv = 400 PSl, Fc = 680 PSI —|=3
WEYERHAEUSER 14" TU 210 IUS2.06/14 T52.06/14 1) THE WORKING PLANS DO NOT BEAR THE SEAL OF THE EOR 19.01  THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THIS PLAN IS THE PROPERTY &2 g
WEYERHAEUSER 14" EE-20  1US2.37/14 1152.73/14 2) THE PLANS CONTAIN DISCREPANT OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION 1102 LW OR PSL MEMBERS MAY BE RIPPED FROM DEEPER MEMBERS TO MATCH THE MEMBER OF ENGINEERING TECH ASSOCIATES ém)‘ THESE PLANS e E=
o N e ERERLE L G %%
JOISTS NOT LISTED IN THE ABOVE TABLE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THEY ANY ERRORS DUE TO A FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES SHALL NOT BE THE . . o2
MEET OR EXCEED THE PROPERTIES OF THOSE LISTED. SUBSTITUTE USP RESPONSIBLITY OF THE EQR. FURTHERMORE, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE BULDER T0 BART 12 PRESSURE TREATED LUVBER RO S P e e, REFRODUCED, I, WHOLE OR == PROJECT NO.
BRAND HANGERS WITH EQUIVALENT VALUES AS DESIRED. ENSURE THAN ANY REVISIONS ISSUED BY THE EOR ARE PROMPLY DISTRBUTED TO THE 12.01 LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ETA =8,
SUBCONTRACTORS TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-15. ALL OTHER EXPOSED LUMBER ol 8
L SRS SO SR L, J3<
THE EOR DOES NOT PERFORM FENESTRATION OR VENTING CALCULATIONS OR ANY OTHER . S E
CALCULATIONS THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY RELATED TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. DECAY RESISTANT WOOD PER SECTION 19-6(4) &lscs SHEET NO.
=
ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED BY THE STATE. FINAL Z o= SD2
TRUSS DRAWING SHOULD BE SUBNITTED TO THE EOR FOR REVIEW =28
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